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PRAYER

The Prayer of Saint Francis 

Lord, make me an instrument of thy peace.

Where there is hatred, let me sow love;

Where there is injury, pardon;

Where there is doubt, faith;

Where there is despair, hope;

Where there is darkness, light;

Where there is sadness, joy.

O divine Master, grant that I may not so 

much seek

To be consoled as to console,

To be understood as to understand,

To be loved as to love;

For it is in giving that we receive;

It is in pardoning that we are pardoned;

It is in dying to self that we are born to 

eternal life.

‘WELL DONE!’ to the 
following pupils who received 

special awards this week:

Year 1  - Aurelia, Ava and 
Connor

Year 2  - Arthur A, Siena and 
Ingrid

Year 3 - Josh, Seraphina and 
Ben

Year 4  - Billy, Jessica and 
Daniel

Year 5  - Zach, Finley and 
Kydan

Year 6 - Tom S, Albie and Felix

Year 6 had a fabulous week in Yenworthy! 

We are looking forward to sharing all of their wonderful 

experiences during their assembly on 

Thursday 11th October at 9am.

I would like to thank the children for behaving so 

wonderfully.  I was very proud when I visited them this 

week, because of  all of the wonderful comments both 

from the Yenworthy staff and members of the public.

Thank to all of the parents who came to our 

Macmillan Coffee Morning. 

We have raised over £60 for this worthy cause.

Just a reminder to our Year 6 parents that it is Chipping 

Norton School’s open evening on the 4th October.

Also on the 4th October, the Pope Francis MAC will be 

celebrating the feast of St Francis with a Mass 

at the parish of St Joseph’s in Banbury. 

The Mass starts at 6pm with refreshments afterwards. 

All parents and children welcome.

Mrs Jenkins will be holding an informal talk about Reading 

and Phonics for Y1 and Reception parents on Thursday 

4th October at 2.30pm in the Year 1 classroom. This 

meeting will help to provide you with key information 

about how you can best support your child at home.  

We look forward to welcoming you.

I have been asked by Father to remind parents 

not to park in the Church car park when dropping off 

or collecting for safety reasons. 

Could we also ask that the children do not climb over, 

or on the fence, around the front playground 

as it is being badly damaged,

Lastly, we have some amazing news. We would like to 

congratulate Mrs Medler and her husband, who are 

expecting their first child in February of next year. 

All that is left is to wish you a very lovely weekend.



AUTUMN TERM DATES FOR YOUR DIARY

Tuesday 2nd October Year 6 at STEAM Museum, Swindon

Thursday 4th October Reading Workshop for Parents in Reception and 
Year 1

Tuesday 16th October Scholastic Book Fair in school until Tuesday 
29.10.18

Thursday 18th October Harvest Festival in school, further details to 
follow

PTA TUCK SHOP AFTER SCHOOL 

Second-hand School Uniform Sale at 3.00pm 
(new)

Friday 19th October INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED

HALF TERM 22nd – 26th October 2018

Tuesday 30th October Last morning of Scholastic Book Fair

Tuesday 6th November Parents Evenings 3.10 – 5.30pm (further details 
to follow)

Wednesday 7th November Photographer in school - Individual Portraits

Thursday 8th November Year 6 Street Dance

Parents Evenings 3.10 – 6.00pm 

Monday 12th November PTA Meeting at 7.30pm in the school (new)

Monday 3rd December Whole School at Oxford Playhouse Pantomime

Wednesday 5th December Year Reception, 1,2,3,4 & 5 Flu jabs

Friday 7th December PTA BINGO (further details to follow)

Monday 10th December Year 3 Christingle Service

Wednesday 12th December Reception Class Nativity

Monday 17th December Christmas Lunch

Reception and KS1 Christmas Party

Tuesday 18th December KS1 Nativity Performance

Wednesday 19th December KS2 Carol Service

Thursday 20th December End of Term Mass 
Finish school for Christmas break at 12.05pm

Local Schools Open Evenings

Cotswold School – Wednesday 3rd October

Chipping Norton School – Thursday 4th October


